UNOFFICIAL

WARRANTY

DEED IN TRUST



Doc#: 1203946125 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/08/2012 11:59 AM Pg: 1 of 3

and is not part of this deed.

| | 0 | The above space is for the recorder's use only | | | |
|--|-------------------------------|--|------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------|
| THIS INDENTU | RE WITTENSETH, That | the Grantors, | Gonzalo Paz and Gr | acia Paz, his w | ife. |
| | Paz, a bachrlor | | | | , |
| | Cook ar | d State of III | inois | for and | in consideration |
| of Ten and no/1 | | | Do | | III COIISIGCIAGOII |
| oxf . | | nd other good a | nd valuable considerations | | |
| and warrant | | un to METRO | POLITAN BANK ANI | TRUST COMPA | NV an Illinois |
| Corporation, its s | successor or successors, as | Tristre under a | trust agreement dated the | | lay of December |
| 2011. 129 , 1 | cnown as Trust Number | 2688 | | ,the following descr | • |
| situated in the Co | ounty of Cook | <i>y</i> , , | in the State of Illinois, to | vit: | |
| Lot 32, in E | Block 5 in Hetzel's | s Archer Add | ition, a Subdivisi | on of the | |
| | | | 9, Township 38 No | | |
| 13, East of | the Third Principa | al Meridian, | in Cook County, I | llinois. | |
| | | | 46 | | |
| *Now Known as | METROBANK | | EXEMPT UNDER PROVI | CTONG OF DADACD | ADU E |
| | | | SECTION \$, PEAL ES | DIONS OF TAKAGN A CTTSINACT TTAT! | CT |
| | | | DATE: $12/21/2011$ | THIE INMIDIEN A | ,01, |
| | | | | gnature of Gran | tor |
| | | | | Indicate of Gran | 101 |
| | | | V Prom Ce | LO TE | |
| | ATOME TO LIVE I | | | | |
| togathan mith all | (NOTE: If additional spi | ice is required to | r legal, attach on a separa | (c 3/2" y 11" sheet.) | |
| (Decement Index | we appurtenances and pri | vileges increunto | belonging or appertaining | ξ. Ο χ | |
| | No.: 1 9 - 0 9 - 3 1 | | | | |
| UNDERSIC | SNED AGREE THAT THE | ADDITIONAL | TERMS AND PROVISIO | ns on the revers | E SIDE HEREOF |
| SHALL CONSTI | TUTE A PART OF THIS | WARRANTY D | EED IN TRUST AND AF | RE INCORPORATED | HEREIN. |
| And the said | i grantor <u>s</u> here | by expressly wai | ive and release | any and all right or | benefit under and |
| by virtue of any a | and all statutes of the State | of Illinois, prov | iding for the exemption of | homesteads from sale | es on execution or |
| otherwise. | | C. | | | |
| | | | hereunto set the: | | ındsand |
| seal st | his 20th | d | ay of <u>December, A.</u> | D. 2011 XX | <u></u> . |
| V DAFO | el Paz | | . 6 | 0- 2 | |
| V-1 | | (SEAL) | Monza | (CS | (SEAL) |
| / \ Rafael Pa | ız | 7000 A T A | 4 De | Gonzalo Paz | |
| ************************************** | | (SEAL) | -7 | | (SEAL) |
| | | | V Sharla | - paz | |
| | | | Gracia Paz | | |
| | ETROPOLITAN BANK | ADDRI | ESS <u>5225 S. Long</u> | Ave. | |
| DEED 22 | 201 W. Cermak Road | OF | Chicago, IL | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| TO: Ch | nicago, IL 60608 | PROPE | | | |
| | | | The above | address is for inform | etion only |

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the real exercises with its appurenances upon the trusts and for the user and purposes herein and in the trust agreement set forth. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said trustee to subdivide and resubdivide the real estate or any part thereof; to dedicate parks, streams, highways or alleys and to vacate any subdivision or part thereof; to execute contracts to sell or exchange, or execute grants of options to purchase, to execute contracts to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration; to convey real estate or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in the trustee; to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, or otherwise encumber the real estate, or any part thereof; to execute leases of the real estate, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion by leases to commence in praesenti or futuro, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, and to execute renewals or extensions of leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, and to execute renewals or extensions of leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter; to execute contracts to make leases and to execute options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to execute contracts respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to execute grants of easements or charges or any kind; to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about easement appurtenant to the real estate or any part thereof, and to deal with the title to said real estate and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the title to the real estate to deal with it, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified and at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any peny dealing with said trustee in relation to the real estate, or to whom the real estate or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by the trustee, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent, or money bonowed or advanced on the real estate, or be obliged to see that the terms of the trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of the trustee, or to be obliged or privileged to inquire into any or the terms of the trust agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by the trustee in relation to the real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created herein and by the trust agreement was in full terms and effect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained herein and in the trust agreement or in any amendments thereof and bindings upon all beneficiaries, (c) that the trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instruments and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate rights, powers, authorities, duties, and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

The interest of each beneficiary under the trust agreement and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in possession, earnings, and the avails and proceeds arising from the rale, mortgage or other disposition of the real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to the real estate as such, but only an interest in the possession, earnings, avails, and proceeds thereof as aforesaid.

If the title to any of the above lands is now or hereafter registered, the Registrat of Titles is hereby directed not to register or note in the certificate of title or duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words "in trust," or "upon condition," or "with limitations," or words of similar import, in accordance with the statute in such case made and provide."

| or words or similar import, in accordan | Tale and states in such case in the state indivince in the state in the state in the state in the state in th |
|---|--|
| STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS | I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Cover, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Gonzalo Paz and Gracia Paz, his wife, and Rafael Paz, a Bachelor |
| COUNTY OF Cook) | and Raidel Faz, a Dachelor |
| "OFFICIAL SEAL" JAMES R. GALLAGHER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 9-8-2012 | personally known to me to be the same person sometimes. Whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead. Given under my hand and notarial seal this 20th day of December, A.D., 2011 Notary Public Notary Public |
| This instrument was prepared by: | Mail subsequent tax bills to: |
| (Name) James R. Gallagher, Att | orney at Law (Name) Gonzalo Paz |
| (Address) 3960 W. 26th ST. | (Address) 5225 S. Long Ave. |
| Chicago, IL 60623 | Chicago, IL 60638 |
| age 2 of 2 Illiana Financial Form # 94-804 | |

1203946125 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COP

Statement by Grantor and Grantee

The Grantor or his/her agent affirms that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a Land Trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: 12120/2011

Subscribed and sworn to before me

by the said Grantor; this low day of x

day of Alexantic

Motary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL" JAMES R. GALLAGHER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 9-8-2012

The Grantee or his/her agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a Land Trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: New Ja 2011

Subscribed and sworn to before me

by the said Macia

day of

-"OFFICIAL FEF JAMES R. GALLACHER Notary Public, State of I. Inol. My Commission Expires 9-8-201

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C Misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A Misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(attach to Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exampt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.